

MEPARTS MANAGER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for presentation and the second seco

FILTER07

OUR ESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENHOR OF SERV BETTY FRANCISCO 304-558-0468

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709035314 304-485-4410 MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY PO BOX 1304 PARKERSBURG WV 26102-1304

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHPVIA 1.0.8 FREIGHTTERMS 05/12/2006 NET 30 DAYS BEST WAY ORDERING POINT. NO CHARGE BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 06/13/2006 01:30PM UOP TEMNUMBER UNE QUANTITYS AMOUNT REQUEST FOR QUOTATION THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS SOLICITING BIDS FOR A BLANKET OPEN-END STATEWIDE CONTRACT TO SUPPLY FILTERS (AIR, OIL, FUEL AND GAS) TO ALL WEST VIRGINIA STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS. ************* MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING A MANDATORY PRE-FID MEETING SHALL BE HELD ON 5/25/06 AT 11:00 A.M. THE MEETING WILL BE HELD IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION CONFERENCE ROOM LCCATED AT 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. THIS IS BUILDING 15 AT THE CAPITOL COMPLEX. ANY vendor who wishes to hid on this contract must be REPRESENTED AT THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE SHALL DISQUALIFY A VENDOR FROM bidding on this dontract. No person dan represent More than one bilider. ******************** SEE THE ATTACHED FILTER07 SPECIFICATIONS, DATED MAY 11, 2006, THREE PAGES. PRICING PAGES ARE ATTACHED. BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED to complete all dolumns and include all information REQUESTED. THE ATTACHED VENDOR CERTIFICATION MUST BE SIGNED PRIOR TO AWARD OF ANY CONTRACT. VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITION SIGNATURE 304-485-4418 6/6/06

55**/**032-0770 :

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required registration (ee. (Effective June 8, 2006, the fee will change from \$45.00 to \$125.00 pursuant to House Bill 4031.)
- 6. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the Wast Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such laxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Bules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.vv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160,103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160,103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly delined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 6. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. DUPLICATE BIDS: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the respective offices listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

ORIGINAL SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DUPLICATE BID TO:

State Auditor's Office Bid Observer Building 1 Room W114 1900 Kanawha Boulevard, East Charleston, WV 25305-0230

NOTICE: Beginning June 8, 2006, there is no need to submit a duplicate bid to the State Auditor's Office pursuant to House Bill 4031.



*709035314

PO BOX 1304

PARKERSBURG WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY

304-485-4410

26102-1304

Request for PROPERTY OF THE PR

FILTER07

BETTY FRANCISCO

WAREAUDHESSECONSESSIONDENCERO ATEEN HON DESSERVE 304-558-0468

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

| And the production of the part of the balance of | IEO ST | RUS OF SALE | SHPVA | FOB | FREIGHTTEAMS |
|--|----------------|-------------|----------------------------|--|-------------------|
| 05/12/ | | | · | · | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | Recallerations | | BID | Participant and companies of the compani | :30PM |
| LINE | QUANTIY | UOP CAT | TEMNUMBER | UNT PACE | AMOUNT |
| 0001 | | JB | 060-42 | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | |
| | 1 | | | | . : |
| | FILTERS: OI | I, AIR, ANI | FUEL . | | |
| | | | | | ٠. |
| | | | A STATE OF THE STATE OF | | |
| | | IMPORT | ANT NOTE: | | |
| | | | | ALBS AS INDICATED | |
| | | | ALL BE TO ANY WE | | |
| | ADDRESS AS | REQUESTED A | T THE TIME OF TH | E ORDER. | |
| | | | | | |
| | 1.77 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | TERMS AND | CONDITIONS | | |
| | THE MINIMUM | ORDER FOR | FREE SHIPPING TO | ONE, | |
| | IN-STATE DE | STINATION S | HALL BE \$100.00. | FOR ORDERS LESS | , Augusta |
| | THAN \$100.0 | d, THE VENI | OR MAY ADD ACTUA | L SHIPPING | resident |
| | COSIS (PREF | AID) TO THE | INVOICE AS A SE | PARATE LIEM, OR | · . |
| | IN ORDER TO | MAKE A FAI | R COMPARISON OF | ALL BIDS RECEIVE | |
| ŀ | IT IS MANDA | Yory for al | L BIDDERS TO QUO | TE PRICES AS | |
| | F.O.B. DEST | nation wir | H ALL SHIPPING C | HARGES INCLUDED. | |
| <u> </u> | ALL FILTERS | FURNISHED | PURSUANT TO THIS | CONTRACT MUST | |
| | BE MANUFACT | URED IN THE | UNITED STATES. | elements shall be | |
| | | | R MEDIA. ALL LUB | | |
| | | | ENTS MUST CONFOR | | |
| | OFECTL TOWN | gns, ŋ-rssi | C, LATEST ISSUE. | | |
| | | N OF BRODUC | T QUALITY IS THE | RESPONSIBILITY | |
| | OF THE VEND | or. The STA | TE MAY REQUIRE C | ERTIFIED MAIL | ٠. |
| | TEST DATA, | qertinicati | ons or samples f | OR TESTING. THE | |
| | | | ,. | | |
| | | SEERE | VERSES:DEFORTERMS AND (20) | ************************************** | |
| SIGNATURE: | | | TELEPHONE | CATE | |
| गर्स | · | TEN | | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia Hequest for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

FILTER07

MISSION AUDITES CORRESPONDENCE TO AFTEN HONOROSSINGE

BETTY FRANCISCO <u> 304-558-0468</u>

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND FOLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

*709035314 304-485-4410 MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY PO BOX 1304

PARKERSBURG WV 26102-1304

| DATEPRIN | (ED) | TERMS OF SAL | | SHIP VIA | 600 | FRE GHT TEAMS |
|---|--|---|--|---|--|---------------------|
| 05/12/ | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 067 | /13/2006 | | BID | OPENING TIME (| 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUANTITY | , UOP | CAT NO | ITEMNUMBER | LINIT PRICE | AMGENT |
| 280900000000000000000000000000000000000 | | 3555557 2555557 255 | 768151700 NGC 8000 | | | |
| | COSTS ASS | | WITH SUCH | VERIFICATIO | n will be borne | |
| | NONCONFOI AT NO EXI | | | | d to the vendor | |
| | EXHIBIT 3 | 3 | | · : | | |
| · : · | YEAR OR T NECESSARY ORIGINAL NOT EXCER TIME" THE | AND JUTTEL SUCTO TO OBTA CONTRACT ED TWELVE VENDOR ON GIVIN | EXTENDS THE REASON THE | FOR A PERIOD ABLE TIME" 1 CONTRACT OR EASONABLE TI THS. DURING NATE THIS CO | MES EFFECTIVE OF ONE (1) HEREAFTER AS IS RENEW THE ME" PERIOD SHALL THIS "REASONABI NTRACT FOR ANY CHASING 30 DAYS | |
| | THIS CONT | FRACT DOC | JMENT, TH | ARE STIPULA E TERMS, CON M FOR THE LI | TED ELSEWHERE IN DITIONS AND FE OF THE | 1 |
| v av | WRITTEN C SUBMITTEI DAYS PRIC BE IN ACC ORIGINAL | CONSENT OF THE CORLANCE | F THE SPE DIRECTOR (EXPIRATION WITH THE CAND SHALL | nding unit a of purchasin on date. su terms and co | UPON THE MUTUAL ND VENDOR, G THIRTY (30) CH RENEWAL SHALI NDITIONS OF THE TO TWO (2) ONE | |
| | RIGHT TO NOTICE TO | CANCEL T | HIS CONTR DOR IF TH N INSERIO | ACT IMMEDIAT E COMMODITIE | NG RESERVES THE ELY UPON WRITTEN S AND/OR SERVICE DO NOT CONFORM | is i |
| NGNATUNG | | n succession de la considére | (PER) DEVENOR (4) | TELEPHONE | OATE | |
| me | • | FEIN | | L | | |
| TOPOE . | | PEAN | | | ADDRESS CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



*709035314

PO BOX 1304

PARKERSBURG WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY.

304-485-4410

26102-1304

Request for Quotation

FILTER07

BETTY FRANCISCO

GREEN ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CORRESPONDENCE 304-558-0468

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

| DATE PRIN | | 756 | MS OF SAL | E | | SHIP VIA | | |)В, | FREG | чт теама |
|------------------------------|--|--|---|--|--|---|---|--|--|------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| 05/1.2/ BID OPENING DATE: | | 06/13/ | ንለለና | | | | | OPENING | ************************************** | 01:30PM | |
| LINE | QUAN | inging all all all all all all all all all al | UOP | CAT NO | n | MANUAGE | nicionana (i | Calculation (SS) State of the Calculation of | PRICE | | IMOUNT |
| | то тне | SPECI | FICAT | ions | OF THE | BID | and c | ontract | HEREIN. | | ٠. |
| | author Market Estima Immedi Causes | IZE A , WITH TE, IT ATE DE (INCI | SPEND OUT T EMS S LIVER UDING | ING U HE FI PECIF Y IN BUT | NIT TO LING O IED ON EMERGI NOT LI | D PURC DF A F N THIS ENCIES IMITEI | CHASE CEQUIS CONT DUE TO I | RCHASING ON THE C ITION OF RACT FOF TO UNFOR ELAYS IN IN THE | OPEN COST CESEEN TRANS- | | |
| | APPROX STATE THE CO ORDERE | imatic spendi ntract d for | NS ON NG UN SHAL DELIV | LY, E IT. L COV ERY D | ASED (IT IS ER THE URING | ON EST UNDER QUAN THE | 'IMATE STOOD ITITIE 'ERM C | EQUISITI S SUPPLI AND AGE S ACTUAL F THE CO ES SHOWN | ED BY T REED THA LY ONTRACT, | нц | |
| | WRITTE VENDOR ORIGIN VENDOR MAILED RETAIN REQUIR BANKRU FOR BA | N STAT FOR C AL COE AS AU TO TH ED BY ED IF PTCY: NKRUPT | E CON OMMOD Y OF THORI E PUR THE S AGENC IN I CY PR | TRACT ITIES THE W ZATIO CHASI PENDI Y IS HE EV OTECT | ORDER COVER V-39 S N FOR NG DIV NG UNI PURCHE ENT TH | (FORED BY SHALL SHIPM VISION (T. T ASING HE VEN | M NUM THIS BE MA IENT, I, AND THE WY THROU IDOR/C | HALL ISE BER WV-3 CONTRAC ILED TO A SECONI A THIRE -39 IS N GH P-CAF ONTRACTO CT IS AU WITHOUT | 39) TO TO TO THE THE COPY COPY NOT COPY FILES FILES FIOMATI- | | |
| | CURREN IS ISS MUST A | TLY UT UED TH CCEPT | ILIZE ROUGH THE S | S A V A LC TATE OF AL | ISA PU CAL BA OF WES | IRCHAS ANK. ET VIE ERS PI | THE S GINIA ACED | OF WEST ARD PROC UCCESSFO VISA PU BY ANY S | RAM WHI JL VENDO JRCHASIN | CH R | |
| SIGNATURE | (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) | | | · ************************************ | | | CPHONE | | ĮλΛΤ | prosecutions posteriors # | ncoensia interesta (1707/1825) |
| THILE | | FE | iN . | | | <u>J</u> | | | 1 | EO TA DE MAT | ····· |



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 26305-0130

Request for processing numbers and the second secon

FILTER07

THE STANDING SECTION OF SECTION O

304-558-0468

BETTY FRANCISCO

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

| *709035314 | 304- | 485-4410 |
|------------------------------|-------|----------|
| MATHENY MOTOR PO BOX 1304 | TRUCK | COMPANY |

PARKERSBURG WV 26102-1304

| | ĽĎ | | MS OF SALE | | SHP | /// | | FOE | | FREIGHT | TERMS |
|-------------------|---|--|---|--|--|--|----------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------|-------------------------|
| 05/12/ | | | | | - | | | | | | · |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 06/13/ | 2006 | erina medicanea a | ******************** | BID | OPEN | IING TI | ME Ol | :30PM | 12701340240132424012444 |
| UNE | QUA | untv | vor | CAT NO | ITEMNU | MOER | | UNITPAC | ¥ | A46 | UNT |
| | AGENCY TION O | | | тнат | ARE LESS | s than \$ | 2,50 | 00 AS A | CONDI- | | |
| | | | VENIX | OR PŘ | EFERENCE | CERTIFI | CATE | : | | | |
| | PREFER | ence i | n acdo | ORDAN | ICATION* CE WITH W Y TO CONS | WEST VIR | GINI | A CODE | , | <u>:</u> · | |
| | a ap Reason | | | iam e | E FOR 2. | * * * * # | RENC | E FOR | THE | | : |
| | has re | SIDED ARS IM | CONTIL MEDIA: | WOUS TELY | IVIDUAL I LY IN WES PRECEDING | RESIDENT ST VIRGI | NIA. | FOR FO | UR | | |
| | tion r Quarte West v | ESIDEN RS OR IRGINI | T VENI PRINCI A FOR | OOR A IPAL FOUR | NERSHIP, ND HAS MI PLACE OF (4) YEAR FICATION; | intaine Busines Rs immed | D II S CO IATE | S HEAD NTINUO LY PRE | - USLY IN CEDING | | |
| | Intere Partne Who ha Of Bus Years | ST OF RSHIP, S MAIN INESS IMMEDI | BIDDE! ASSC TAINE! CONTIN ATELY | R IS CIATI D ITS WOUS | HELD BY I ON OR COF HEADQUAI LY IN WES EDING THE | NOTHER RPORATIC RTERS OR ST VIRGI | INDI N RE PRI NIA | VIDUAL SIDENT NCIPAL FOR FO | VENDO PLACE | | |
| | WHICH | BIDDER HAS AN | IS A AFFII | JATE | ORATION N OR SUBSI ED STATE | NONRESID | HICH | EMPLO | YS . | | |
| | has ma Busine | intain SS Wit 4) YEA | ed ITS Hin We RS IM | s Hea Est v Media | QUARTERS IRGINIA (TELY PRE(| OR PRIN CONTINUC CEDING T | CIPA USLY HE D | L PLACE FOR TO PATE OF | e of He | | |
| SIGNATURE . K | PK |) }e1,- | | SEBREY | erse 2:06 for 1 | ERMS AND CONTEMPHONE | (OMON: | | DATE | | |
| THE | | | iN . | ······································ | ······································ | | | ADDRES | S CHANGES | TO BE NOTED | ABOVE |
| 1811.13 | TN DECO | 20121012 | to men | INDENTED T | ENIANCE AND | ADDDECO | MA ODA | AC 4000 | W 1 6 5 6 1 M | to a certain com | |



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

FILTER07

SEEDEN ADOMESSACCOMHESS ON DE SCHENOTARIENTO DE CONSCRESS

BETTY FRANCISCO 304-558-0468

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

*709035314 304-485-4410 MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY PO BOX 1304

PARKERSBURG WV 26102-1304

| DATE PRINTED T | ERMS OF BALE | SHIP VIA | FO#: | FREIGHT TERMS |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|------------------|-------------------|
| 05/12/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 06/1: | 72006 | Bin | ODEMINA OLIMA | 20204 |
| LINE GDANTILY | A PRINTED BY THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS AND AD | | OPENING TIME 0: | |
| | UOP CAT | TEMNUMBER | UNIT PRICE | TAUQMA |
| | | | : : | |
| | | | | - |
| REASON CHEC | ANION IS MAI | E FOR 2.5% PREFE | RENCE FOR THE | |
| REASON CAS | RED; | | · | |
| (X) BIDDI | R IS A REST | DENT VENDOR WHO | CERTIFIES THAT | |
| DURING THE | LIFE OF THE | CONTRACT, ON AV | ERAGE AT LEAST | |
| 75% OF THE | EMPLOYEES W | ORKING ON THE PR | OJECT BEING BID | |
| ARE RESIDEN | ris of West | VIRGINIA WHO HAV | e resided in | , , |
| | | FOR THE TWO YEA | RS IMMEDIATELY | |
| OR | odemission o | F THIS BID; | | |
| [· · · · · | R IS A NONE | ESIDENT VENDOR E | MPLOYING A | |
| MINIMUM OF | ONE HUNDRED | STATE RESIDENTS | OR IS A | |
| Nonresideni | VENDOR WIT | H AN AFFILIATE O | R SUBSIDIARY | |
| WHICH MAIN | MINS ITS HE | adquarters or pr | INCIPAL PLACE | |
| OF BUSINESS | WITHIN WES | T VIRGINIA EMPLO | YING A MINIMUM | |
| OF ONE HUNL | Med Shate R | ESIDENTS WHO CER CONTRACT, ON AV | TIFIES THAT, | |
| 75% OF THE | HALL OF THE | R BIDDERS' AFFIL | EKAGE AT LEAST | |
| SUBSIDIARY | S EMPLOYEES | ARE RESIDENTS O | P WEST VIRGINIA | |
| WHO HAVE RE | SIDED IN TH | E STATE CONTINUO | USLY FOR THE TWO | |
| YEARS IMMEE | DATELY PREC | EDING SUBMISSION | OF THIS BID. | |
| Į. | | | | |
| BIDDER UNDE | RSTANDS IF | THE SECRETARY OF | TAX & REVENUE | |
| DETERMINES | THAT A BIDD | ER RECEIVING PRE | FERENCE HAS | |
| PREFERENCE | TUR GECOUT | MEET THE REQUIRE ARY MAY ORDER TH | MENTS FOR SUCH | |
| PURCHASING | TO: (A) RE | SCIND THE CONTRA | CF OR PURCHASE | · · · |
| ORDER ISSUE | D; OR (B) A | SSESS A PENALTY | AGAINST SUCH | |
| BIDDER IN A | n amount nd | T TO EXCEED 5% d | F THE BID AMOUNT | |
| and that su | CH PENALTY | WILL BE PAID TO | THE CONTRACTING | |
| AGENCY OR D | EDUCTED FRO | M ANY UNPAID BAL | ance on the | |
| CONTRACT OR | PURCHASE C | RUEK, | ** | |
| RY SURMISSI | ON OF THIS | CERTIFICATE, BID | חקס אמסקונים שיח | |
| DISCLOSE AN | Y REASONABI | Y REQUESTED INFO | RMATION TO THE | [. * |
| | | | | |
| NCNATURE | owners see see see see see | ERSE SIDE FOR TEHUS AND CON TREEPHONE | DITIONS DATE | |
| TILE : | FERN | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | r quest | | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



*709035314

PO BOX 1304

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 60130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

FILTER07

MENTADORESS/CORRESPONDENCESTOW MENTION OF SERVENCE

BETTY FRANCISCO 304-558-0468

304-485-4410 MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY PARKERSBURG WV 26102-1304

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

| Astrost-to-studenterstables/asterlinger/with | | PASS OF SALE | SHPVA | ros. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|--|---|--|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------|
| 05/12/20 8:D OPENING DATE: | | 73006 | L | | - 5 X 5 X 5 X |
| (Despite the second despite (Second Second S | 06/13 | Child Charles College Artificiation (College College C | | | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUANTITY | DOP CAT | TEMNUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | · · · · · | | | | |
| | | | D AUTHORIZES TH | | |
| | | | CLOSE TO THE DI | | |
| | | | INFORMATION VE | TAXES, PROVIDED | |
| | | | | THE AMOUNTS OF | |
| | | | | EEMED BY THE TAX | |
| | | R TO BE COM | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | G (WEST VIRGINIA | |
| | | | EREBY CERTIFIES | L RESPECTS; AND | |
| | | | | AND IF ANYTHING | 1 |
| | | | CERTIFICATE CHAI | | |
| | | | | FY THE PURCHASING | |
| נסן | EVISION IN | WRITING IN | MEDIATELY. | | 1 |
| | | | | | |
| | | BIDDE | R: MATHENY MOTOR | TRUCK COMPANY | |
| , | | | | | · |
| · " | | | 06/06/06 A | | |
| · | ** | DATE | -/ | | - |
| · | | | | 212 | |
| | | SIGNE | 1 graver | Dean | 1 |
| | | 3100 | D, 4 | | |
| | | | PARTS MANAGEI | , , | |
| | | TITLE | | | · |
| <u> </u> | ATTENDATE IN SAME | 2010 | | | |
| | | | | CONSIDERATION(S) "B" WHICH YOU AR | |
| | | | | UP TO THE MAXIMU | |
| 58 | PREFEREN | CE FOR BOTH | "A" AND "B". | Or to tim immittee | |
| | REV. 12/00 | | | - · · . | |
| | | | | | 1 · · |
| | | | NZCOUNT COES | | |
| | <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u> | | NOTICE | | 1. |
| SCALATION S | | BEERE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | | |
| SIGNATURE | | | TELEPHONE | DATE | |
| THE | | FGIN . | | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 26305-0130

Request for

FILTER07

BETTY FRANCISCO 304-558-0468

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALIENTION CERTIFICATION

| *709035314 | 304-485-4410 | | | | |
|---------------|---------------|--|--|--|--|
| MATHEMY MOTOR | TRUCK COMPANY | | | | |
| PO BOX 1304 | | | | | |
| PARKERSBURG W | 7 26102-1304 | | | | |

DATE PRINTED 05/12/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 06/13/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY USP CAT LINE UNITPRICE AMOUNT AN ORIGINAL, SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID MUST CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF 🐇 THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: BETTY FRANCISCO RFQ. NO.: FILTER07 06/13/2006 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME: 11:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 1-304-465-1413 CONTACT PERSON (BLEASE PRINT CLEARLY) BOB BYERS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURAL TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

FILTER07

MERCHANDRESS CORRESPONDENCE FOR TELENTON OF SECURIOR BETTY FRANCISCO 304-558-0468

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

| *709035314 | 304-485-4410 | | | | |
|---------------|---------------|--|--|--|--|
| MATHENY MOTOR | TRUCK COMPANY | | | | |
| PO BOX 1304 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

PARKERSBURG WV 26102-1304

| DATE | PHINT | 2006 | T164 | ins of sa | re | | SIMPAIA | F.G.B. | | FREIGHTTERMS |
|---------------|---|---|-------------|-----------|--|-------------|---|--|------------|-------------------|
| BID OPENING D | ATE: | 2000 | 06/13/ | 2006 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | <u></u> | BLD | OPENING T | ME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | | CIDAN | ante . | UCP | SAT NO. | | TEMPUMBER | UNITER | CC . | AMOUNT |
| | *************************************** | | • | | , | | 2) (01/01/01/01/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/03/ | | | |
| | | ***** | THIS | IS ' | ihe ed | DOF | RFQ FILTE | R07 ***** | TOTAL | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| • | | | • • • | | | | | | ' | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | ٠. | | | | | . | |
| | | | | | | . | | | | · |
| | | | | | | : | | | | |
| | | | • • • | | | | | | . | |
| | · | | : | | | | | · | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | - | | | | | · | | |
| | · · | 5 00 3 | | | | | | | • | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | · | · | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | • |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | '.^. |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | ĺ | . ' |
| | | | | | | | | . , | | ··. |
| | | | | 11. | | ÷ | | | | |
| | | - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | iggereanne. | | | Con or solv | NESEZGICHOWA DESEZZIOC DES | Photography and the control of the c | | |
| SIGNATURE | entero). | (0.000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | · | SCEHE | verse Sil | TELEPHONE | WOUNDS TO SEE SEE | DATE | |
| អារុខ | | <u> </u> | F | 3N | ······································ | | | ADDRE | SS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| | Wild | EN DESD | ONDING | דה סכר | MINISTE | T MANAG | AND ADDRESS | | | |

FILTER07 Specifications

SCOPE

Products to be provided under this contract are <u>automotive filters</u> (air, oil, fuel and gas) products. This is a Request for Quotation; a single award for all items shall be issued to the lowest responsible bidder, whose products meet the minimum quality defined herein. This shall be a discount from list contract, with all available filters from vendor catalog covered under such contract.

Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting

A mandatory pre-bid meeting shall be held on 5/25/06 at 11:00 a.m. the meeting will be held in the Purchasing Division Conference Room located at 2019 Washington Street, East (Cap0itol Complex – Building 15), Charleston, WV 25305. Any vendor who wishes to bid on this contract must be represented at this meeting. Failure to attend the pre-bid conference shall disqualify a vendor from bidding on this contract. No person can represent more than one bidder.

General Information

- All products bid, furnished and delivered must meet the needs of the State
 of West Virginia. Each item on the pricing pages that vendor bids must be
 identified with the manufacturer's number and the vendor's item number
 on the bid form. Failure to indicate a minimum quantity shall; require the
 vendor to ship any quantity of that product ordered, regardless of quantity
 ordered.
- If any discrepancies exist in the bid price pages, the discount percentage
 quoted shall prevail as the unit price. Other math errors may be corrected
 by the buyer for evaluation prices. The discount quoted shall be used in
 any subsequent contract awarded.
- Bidders shall complete the pricing on "FILTER07 Pricing Pages". Bidders should complete all information requested. Quantities for each item represent the approximate volume of anticipated purchases. No future contract quantity is implied.
- 4. Vendor must state the name, date and or identification number of the catalog to which the discounts apply. Failure to complete all information requested on the pricing pages may be grounds for disqualification.
- The bidder with the lowest overall cost who meets or exceeds the
 acceptable quality shall be awarded a contract. The discount percentage
 quoted shall remain the same during the entire contract period, including
 any renewals.

FILTER07 Specifications

- 6. While the state prefers one discount from list, vendor may offer various discounts BY CATEGORY. VENDOR SHALL NOT OFFER NET PRICES ON THE PRICING PAGE ITEMS IN ORDER TO HAVE A LOWER PRICE FOR THESE ITEMS! EACH CATEGORY MUST BE CLEARLY DEFINED AND THE CATEGORY APPLIED TO THE ITEM.
- The catalogs may be updated at renewal. If the Purchasing Division extends the offer to renew and the catalog prices have significant price increases, Purchasing may decline and rebid the contract.
- Orders shall be delivered within five (5) days working days after orders are received. Spending unit must be advised in writing if orders will be delayed for any reason. Contractor shall carry an adequate stock to insure such delivery service for the duration of the contract.
- All deliveries must be made during normal working hours for the delivery location. All shipments of products requiring a material safety data sheet (MSDS) shall include a MSDS included with the product.
- 10. All bids are to be quoted as F.O.B. destination to any West Virginia location. The minimum order for prepaid shipping to one, in-state destination shall be \$100.00. For orders less than \$100.00, transportation charges (if any) shall be invoiced as a separate charge with the original freight bill attached to the invoice. Agencies may make purchases that fall under the \$100.00 limit at a local source to avoid the delivery charges. Note: Stringing orders to circumvent purchasing regulations is expressly prohibited.
- 11. Verification of product quality is the responsibility of the Vendor. The State of West Virginia may require certified mail test data, certifications or samples for testing of material bid. All costs of test samples shall be borne by the vendor as well as freight costs to and from the agency.
- 12. The successful bidder shall not substitute any to her brand of products from those awarded, nor sell any additional items under their contract not specifically covered herein, without prior written permission of the Purchasing Division.
- 13. All products must be highly efficient and effective in the performance of the tasks for which the product is intended to be used.
- 14. Successful vendor shall provide quarterly reports and an annual summary showing the quantities, dollar value and agencies (including political subdivisions) which have used this contract. Successful vendor shall also be able to provide (when requested) a report showing the top items purchased during the contract period. This report is mandatory and failure

FILTER07 Specifications

of the successful bidder to supply such reports may be grounds for cancellation of contract.

- 15. Nonconforming products and materials shall be returned to the vendor at no expense to the State of West Virginia at any time during the life of the contract; such items shall be credited or not invoiced if caught prior to billing.
- 16. Internet Access Vendor should be able to provide internet ordering access. If vendor has such capabilities, this should be so noted in the quotation and describe the process for setting up such ordering for state agencies.
- 17. Vendor Certification must be signed prior to issuance of any contract.

Reminders to Bidders:

Prior to submitting bids, bidders are cautioned to comply with all mandatory bid------requirements.

Bidders should provide a quotation for all Items listed on the pricing pages. Complete the entire pricing pages, including the name and other requested information on the contract coordinator to respond to agency inquiries on using the contract.

If the price list/catalog makes reference to prices being subject to change, those terms are null and void. All price changes shall be in accordance with Paragraph #5 under General Information.



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

BETTY FRANCISCO 304-558-0468

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

SESSES ACORESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SUSSE

*709035314 304-485-4410 MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK COMPANY PO BOX 1304

PARKERSBURG WV 26182-1384

| DATE PAINTED | TERMS OF CALE | PPV/A 7,08 | FIREIGHT TERVAS |
|---|---|---|------------------------------|
| 05/25/2006 | | | |
| Communication of the Commun | /13/2086 | BID OPENING T | IME 01:30PM |
| LINE QUANTITY | UOP OO STEEL | NUMBER UNIT P | RCE AMOUNT |
| | ADDENDUM NO. 0 | 1 | |
| 5/25. SUBM: A. (| SED PRICING PAGES ARE /06. BIDDERS MUST US IT BIDS. CHANGES TO LINE SO FROM THE ORIG HAS BEEN DELETED. LINES 3, 10, 14, 52, | E THESE PAGES TO THESE PAGES INCLUD INAL PRICING PAGE | E : |
| 1 | MORE THAN ONE ITEM-THE CASES, THE THIRD ONE I THE OBSOLETE NUMBERS | E SECOND AND IN SO WERE OBSOLETE ITEM | ME S. |
| BID | ARE NOT REQUIRED TO S TO THE AUDITOR'S OFFI | CE. | |
| | VENDOR CERTIFICATION NUST BE SIGNED PRIOR | | |
| ACKNO | NDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO THE PROBLEMENT SHOULD BE YOUR BID. FAILURE TO BID. | SIGNED AND RETURN | en l |
| VENDO ARE A ALONO | SKETTE WITH THE EXCEL ORS ARE REQUESTED TO ALSO REQUESTED TO RETO OF WITH THE REQUIRED PA | TYPE THEIR BIDS. URN COMPLETED DISK APER COPY OF THE | YOU |
| BETWE | ING PAGES. IF THERE A SEN THE PAPER AND ELEC R COPY SHALL PREVAIL. | | |
| | | | |
| (1.1) 1.7 | SEE REVERSE SIDE FO | | |
| SIGNATURE KOLLT | Oy- | 13/840485-4418 | DATE 06/06/06 |
| PARTS MANAGER WHEN GESDON | 55-032-0770 | <u> </u> | SS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

| | ····· | | |
|--|-----------------------------|--|--------------------|
| WV-365 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET | Виуст: | Page | Reg, or P. O. No.: |
| Vendor: | Spending Uni | t: | |
| | | ······································ | |
| R | equisition N | lo.: <u>£</u> | Hero7 |
| ADDENDUM ACKNOWL | EDGEMEA | ŧΤ | |
| I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following che the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and | cked adder d/or specific | ndum(s) ations, | and have made etc. |
| Addendum No.'s By | | | |
| No. 1 Rety | | | · |
| No. 2 | | | |
| No. 3 | | | |
| No. 4 | | | |
| No. 5 | | | |
| I understand that failure to confirm the rece rejection of bids. | ipt of the ad | idendu n | m(s) is cause for |
| | Ruly | gnature | Beyr |
| <u> H</u> | | | RUCK COMPANY |
| | 06/06/0 | ompan)) 6 | , |
| | | ate | |
| Exhibit 10 Rev. 11/96 | | | |

| | | *************************************** | | | | *************************************** | | |
|-------|------------------------|---|-------|------------------------|----------------------|---|-----------|----------------|
| | | | PRIC | RICING PAGE - FILTER07 | :R07 | | | |
| | | *VENDOR | EST | BIDDER's | | DISCOUNT | | |
| ITEM# | DESCRIPTION | ITEM# | αL | 计巨值 斧 | LIST PRICE | FROM LIST | NET PRICE | TOTAL. |
| 36 | FPS88F | 100718 | 137 | FF42000 | \$10.53 | 58.2% | \$4.40 | \$602,80 |
| 37 | LFF3530 | 100777 | 182 | FF5078 | \$10.61 | 58.2% | \$4.43 | \$806.26 |
| 38 | LFP440F | 100815 | 101 | FF185 | \$7.49 | 58.2% | \$3.13 | \$316.13 |
| 39 | LFP815FN | 400829 | 78 | FF5207 | \$8.82 | 58.2% | \$3.69 | \$287.82 |
| 0.10 | LFP2160 | 102490 | 8 | LF3620 | \$16.23 | 58.2% | \$6,78 | \$637.32 |
| 41 | LAF9544 | 102518 | 186 | AF982M | \$73.93 | 58.2% | \$30.90 | \$5,747,40 |
| 42 | LFF3417 | 102862 | 112 | FS1280 | \$9.98 | 58.2% | \$4.17 | \$467.04 |
| 43 | L4596F | 106319 | 100 | FF5418 | \$34.05 | 58.2% | \$14,23 | \$1,423.00 |
| 44 | LAF1848 | 100758 | 744 | AH1105 | \$157.64 | 58.2% | \$65.89 | \$9,488.18 |
| 45 | LAF292 | 100762 | 78 | AF364 | \$4.94 | 58.2% | \$2,06 | \$162.74 |
| 46 | LFP3000 | 100806 | 212 | LF3000 | \$35.99 | 58.2% | \$15.04 | \$3,188.48 |
| 47 | PH47 | 100887 | 144 | LF780 | \$6.14 | 58.2% | \$2.57 | \$370.08 |
| 48 | [AF1813 | 103284 | 175 | AF1934M | \$75.83 | 58.2% | \$31.70 | \$5,547.50 |
| 43 | LFF3349 | 103460 | 84 | FF5269 | \$11,53 | 58.2% | \$4.82 | \$4.82 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | BRAND BID: | SelD: | FLEET | FLEETGUARD | ı | GRAND TOTAL | TOTAL | \$154,814,78 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | ******* | | | | | | | <u></u> |
| | VENDOR Math | Watheny Motor Truck CO | _ | JNOHd | 304.485.4418 ext 610 | ×+ 640 | | ·············· |
| | | S unamed to the first | | | | | | |
| | CONTACT PERSON: Rob | Robert Byers | | FAX: | 304-865-1413 | *************************************** | **** | |
| | sceid) | (Dispes paint) | | | | | | • |

* ITEM # shown is that of current Vendor - Vohicle Maintenance Program

EMAIL: ___bbyers@mathenymotors.com_

(Please print)

(Signature)

CONTACT PERSON:

(Date)

| • | ď |
|----|----|
| ۶ | _ |
| 7 | ٦ |
| ١, | ٠ |
| ì | ٦ |
| 1 | Ξ |
| | _ |
| μ | ii |
| ۲ | • |
| | × |
| - | |

| | | | PRIC | PRICING PAGE - FILTER07 | ER07 | | | |
|--------|----------------------|---------|--------------|-------------------------|------------|-----------------------|-----------|----------------|
| 17毛帽 # | DESCRIPTION | *VENDOR | EST QTY | BIDDER's ITEM# | LIST PRICE | DISCOUNT FROM LIST | NET PRICE | TOTAL |
| - | AF1032A - Lub Filter | 100661 | 702 | AF4619 | \$10.05 | 68.2% | \$4.20 | \$2,948.40 |
| | AF7877 | 100706 | 347 | AF4965 | \$9.93 | 58.2% | \$4.15 | \$1,440.05 |
| 3 | PH253 | 100872 | 1372 | LF3604 | \$6.52 | 58,2% | \$2.73 | \$3,745.56 |
| 4 | G6593 | 104944 | 192 | FF5244 | \$10,41 | 58.2% | \$4.35 | \$835.20 |
| 2 | FP20 | 100715 | 252 | LF678 | \$7.21 | 58,2% | \$3,04 | \$758.52 |
| 9 | G481 | 100732 | 304 | FF5026 | \$13.37 | 58.2% | \$5.59 | \$1,699.36 |
| | LFF3579 | 100779 | 440 | FS19547 | \$35.67 | 58.2% | \$14.91 | \$6,560.40 |
| ĺ | LFP2285 | 100803 | 786 | LF3548 | \$44.04 | 68.2% | \$18.41 | \$14,470,26 |
| ത | PH820 | 100892 | 2063 | LF3681 | \$7.16 | 58.2% | \$2.99 | \$6,168.37 |
| 2 | LFP3191 | 100807 | 994 | LF667 | \$9.29 | 58.2% | \$3.88 | \$3,856.72 |
| 11 | PH400 | 100855 | 678 | LF3339 | \$7.07 | 58.2% | \$2.96 | \$2,006.88 |
| ᄗ | PH51A | 100888 | 288 | LF782 | \$6.18 | 58.2% | \$2,58 | \$743.04 |
| 33 | LAF1878 | 102804 | 679 | AF4878 | \$36.72 | 58.2% | \$15,35 | \$10,422,65 |
| 4 | LFF3349 | 103460 | 619 | FF5269 | \$11.53 | 58.2% | \$4.82 | \$2,982.58 |
| 15 | PH44 | 104185 | 232 | LF42502 | \$8,48 | 58.2% | \$3.54 | \$821.28 |
| φ | LAF3585 | 104673 | 579 | AF25215 | \$28.14 | 58.2% | \$11.76 | \$6,809.04 |
| 14 | LAF9039 | 108215 | 530 | AF25707 | \$63.81 | 58.2% | \$26.67 | \$14,135.10 |
| 38 | LAF9102 | 108583 | 548 | AF25732 | \$68.55 | 58.2% | \$27.82 | \$15,245.36 |
| 139 | LAF9545 | 100773 | 300 | AF979 | \$47.28 | 58.2% | \$19.76 | \$5,928.00 |
| 20 | LFP780 | 100825 | 197 | LF3349 | \$7.27 | 58.2% | \$3.04 | \$598.38 |
| 22 | AF1519 | 104617 | 104 | AF25757 | \$17.09 | 58.2% | \$7.14 | \$742.56 |
| 22 | LAF7640 | 1007700 | 173 | AF987 | \$32.30 | 58,2% | \$13,50 | \$2,335,50 |
| - 1 | AF1300 | 102794 | 153 | AF25258 | \$22.43 | 58,2% | \$9.38 | \$1,435.14 |
| - 1 | LFF3347 | 105312 | 1 | FF5320 | \$14.67 | 58.2% | \$6.13 | \$944.02 |
| 22 | LFF2749 | 106088 | 116 | FF5319 | \$15.26 | 58.2% | \$6.38 | \$740.08 |
| 58 | LAF8390 | 106316 | 134 | AF25301 | \$57.26 | 58,2% | \$23,93 | \$3,206.62 |
| | LAF5813 | 106317 | 191 | AF25300 | \$97.42 | 58.2% | \$40.72 | \$7,777.52 |
| Ì | LAF2526 | 106359 | 127 | AF986 | \$39.76 | 28.2% | \$16.62 | \$2,110.74 |
| প্ত | L3887F | 106411 | 179 | FS19517 | \$27.49 | 58.2% | \$11.49 | \$2,056.71 |
| 30 | AF3588 | 107598 | 105 | NO | \$0.00 | 58.2% | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 3 | L296F | 100747 | 149 | FF167 | \$6.08 | 58.2% | \$2.53 | \$376.97 |
| 33 | PH1218 | 100868 | 120 | LF3679 | \$7.19 | 58.2% | \$3.01 | \$361.20 |
| 33 | РН8А | 100895 | 140 | LF3313 | \$6.17 | 58.2% | \$2,58 | \$361.20 |
| 8 | LFF4783 | 102315 | 116 | FF5321 | \$14.75 | 58.2% | \$6.17 | \$715.72 |
| 33 | LFP3301F | 100808 | 112 | FF200 | \$9.09 | 58.2% | \$3.80 | \$425.60 |
| | | | | | | | Re | Rev. 5/25/2006 |

| RFO | Mo |
|-------|------|
| TCT U | IVU. |

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more countles or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more countles or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Revised 02/08/06

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| Vendor's Name: M/ | ATHENY MOTOR | | YNAHMO | | | |
|----------------------|--------------|------|--|---------|----------|--|
| | 12.0. | 1201 | Z | | 06/06/06 | |
| Authorized Signature | :Ray | | The same of the sa | Date: _ | 00700700 | |
| No Debt Affidavlt | | | 1 | | | |